
                                                                                                    
 

4a JORNADA CONTROL DE PROMOCIÓ 
El Prat de Llobregat, 15 de gener de 2011 

 
Categoria femenina 

 
60 m.ll. IF 
 
1a sèrie 
1. Berta Tenas Ureña 1998 CA Vic   8"3 
2. Claudia Martínez Goburuat 1998 CA Canaletes   8"6 
3. Ana López López 1998 Cornellà At   8"9 
4. Elena Martínez Sánchez 1999 Cornellà At   9"2 
5. Angela Pastor Díaz 1999 AA Catalunya   9"4 
6. Chaima Bonuari Dauhi 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"0 
 
2a sèrie 
1. Ona Rossell Font 1998 CA Calella   7"5 
2. Lara Cisquella Andres 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet   8"0 
3. Mar Ramírez Fontanet 1998 AA Catalunya   8"4 
4. Laura Chamero Megías 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet   8"4 
5. Alba Amat Fernández 1998 AA Catalunya   9"3 
6. Andrea Yus Fernández 1998 AA Catalunya   9"4 
 
3a sèrie 
1. Hana Bouchaer 1998 CA Canaletes   8"7 
2. Isabella Deffitt Hipaucha 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet   8"7 
3. Paula Crespo Linares 1998 Cornellà At   9"3 
4. Ona García Tena 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet   9"7 
5. Cristina García Hombravella 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"2 
6. Irina Domínguez García 1998 Cornellà At 10"3 
 
4a sèrie 
1. Ruth Cesar Heymann 1998 CM Sant Cugat   8"8 
2. Dasha Malevich 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet   9"2 
3. Silvia Julià Rossell 1998 CA Nou Barris   9"6 
4. Carla Martínez González 1999 Cornellà At 10"2 
5. Nerea Alonso Suárez 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"5 
6. Elisa Verdaguer Momot 1999 CA Gavà 10"6 
 
5a sèrie 
1. Gemma Ortega Rams 1998 CA Olesa   8"2 
2. Claudia Gil Martín 1998 AA Catalunya   8"6 
3. Talia Lucas Espelt 1998 CA Vic   8"9 
4. Elena Santiago Merino 1998 UGE Badalona   9"2 
5. Lydia Arroyo Sierra 1998 Cornellà At   9"7 
6. Sara Cardoso Rodríguez 1999 Cornellà At 10"2 
 
6a sèrie 
1. Cora Sepúlveda Gutiérrez 1998 CA Vic   8"5 
2. Sonia Alaman Hernando 1998 CA Gavà   8"6 
3. Judit Fernández Solà 1999 CA Vic   8"6 
4. Marta Llagostera Magrans 1998 CA Olesa   9"2 
5. Laura Hernández Tomas 1999 CA Castellar   9"7 
6. Laura Soneira Castro 1999 Cornellà At 10"2 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                    
7a sèrie 
1. Sarai Alarcón Reyes 1999 CA Castellar   8"9 
2. Claudia Terés Vilalta 1998 AA Catalunya   9"3 
3. Maria Ballart Vernet 1999 AA Catalunya   9"6 
4. Ariadna Guinart Zamora 1999 CA Castellar 10"0 
5. Ana Arribas Mancheño 1998 Cornellà At 10"2 
6. Abril Palau Tabuenca 1999 AA Catalunya 10"6 
 
8a sèrie 
1. Gloria Timoneda Gracia 1998 CA Castellar   8"7 
2. Laura Girol Rebordosa 1999 Cornellà At   9"0 
3. Estrella Ponce Orellana 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet   9"2 
4. Alexandra Civera Poceiro 1999 AA Catalunya   9"5 
5. Paula Balcells Sánchez 1998 AA Catalunya 10"3 
6. Júlia Vila Perich 1999 AA Catalunya 10"7 
 
9a sèrie 
1. Marta Haba Ferrando 1998 CA Castellar   8"8 
2. Ana Martínez Sala 1998 CE Universitari   9"0 
3. Coumba Sabaly 1998 CA Calella   9"3 
4. Laia Font Coronado 1999 CA Castellar   9"5 
5. Marina Boada Tudela 1998 AA Catalunya   9"9 
6. Raquel Sobrino Salvador 1999 Pratenc AA 10"3 
 
10a sèrie 
1. Sire Domboya 1998 CA Calella   8"8 
2. Carla Gálvez Cárdenas 1999 Pratenc AA   9"2 
3. Maya Fernández Fernández 1999 CA Castellar   9"6 
4. Mar Ferret Blanco 1999 CE Universitari   9"8 
5. Laia Vega Vidal 1998 AA Catalunya   9"9 
6. Laia Balsells Sánchez 1999 AA Catalunya 10"0 
 
11a sèrie 
1. Trinidad Arenas Costa 1998 JA Sabadell   9"1 
2. Julia Rodríguez Monells 1999 CM Sant Cugat   9"4 
3. Ikram Chioui Querdghi 1998 AE Sant Andreu   9"7 
4. Roser Castillejos Pina 1998 Pratenc AA 10"1 
5. Roser Rodríguez Fauroux 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"7 
 
12a sèrie 
1. Olga Martínez Ripoll 1998 UGE Badalona   8"9 
2. Rut Tomas Riudor 1999 CM Sant Cugat   9"2 
3. Marta Grau González 1999 JA Sabadell   9"5 
4. Anna Bassa Tomas 1999 CM Sant Cugat   9"8 
5. Marina González Sorribas 1998 AA Catalunya 10"2 
 
13a sèrie 
1. Alba Sánchez Homs 1999 CM Sant Cugat   9"5 
2. Irina Domínguez Navarrete 1999 Pratenc AA   9"5 
3. Laia Medina Olmos 1999 JA Sabadell   9"6 
4. Lucia López Zamora 1999 CM Sant Cugat   9"8 
5. Laura Mansilla Paredes 1999 CM Sant Cugat   9"8 
 
14a sèrie 
1. Claudia Cardona Justes 1999 CM Sant Cugat   9"7 
2. Ana Belen Reche Martínez 1998 JA Sabadell 10"0 
3. Berhane Dalmau Llitjos 1998 CM Sant Cugat 10"3 
4. Andrea Fuentes Silvente 1999 AE Sant Andreu 10"7 
 



                                                                                                    
 
 
1000 m.ll. IF 
 
1a sèrie 
1. Sandra Galceran Mendizabal 1998 CA Canaletes 3'29"6 
2. Marina Carrasco Martín 1999 Cornellà At 3'42"7 
3. Silvia Bretos Lahera 1998 CA Canaletes 3'50"8 
4. Silvia Julià Rossell 1998 CA Nou Barris 3'56"7 
5. Carla Martínez González 1999 Cornellà At 3'57"6 
6. Nerea Alonso Suárez 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 3'58"6 
7. Rita Álvarez Timoneda 1999 CA Canaletes 4'00"0 
8. Marina Boada Tudela 1998 AA Catalunya 4'00"6 
9. Chaima Bomuart Grau 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 4'03"5 
10. Ana Domínguez Vílchez 1998 JA Sabadell 4'12"9 
11. Paula Brunet Kunz 1998 CA Canaletes 4'19"5 
 
2a sèrie 
1. Claudia Terés Vilalta 1998 AA Catalunya 3'22"9 
2. Julia Folguera Befani 1998 FC Barcelona 3'25"9 
3. Angela Pastor Díaz 1999 AA Catalunya 3'26"7 
4. Cristina García Hombravella 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 3'47"4 
5. Alexandra Civera Poceiro 1999 AA Catalunya 3'49"4 
6. Rut Tomás Riudor 1999 CM Sant Cugat 3'51"0 
7. Vinyet Bigordà Soriano 1999 CE Universitari 4'01"6 
8. Olga Martínez Ripoll 1998 UGE Badalona 4'01"9 
9. Laia Font Coronado 1999 CA Castellar 4'06"0 
10. Maya Fernández Fernández 1999 CA Castellar 4'08"5 
11. Carla Castillejo Gutiérrez 1999 Independent 4'13"4 
 
60 m.t. IF 
 
1a sèrie 
1. Ona Rossell Font 1998 CA Calella   9"2 
2. Mar Ramírez Fontanet 1998 AA Catalunya 10"3 
3. Laura Chamero Megías 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"7 
4. Ruth Cesar Heymann 1998 CM Sant Cugat 11"4 
5. Cora Sepúlveda Gutiérrez 1998 CA Vic 11"6 
6. Andrea Yus Fernández 1998 CA Vic 11"7 
 
2a sèrie 
1. Sonia Alamany Hernándo 1998 CA Gavà 10"9 
2. Claudia Martínez Governado 1998 CA Canaletes 11"3 
3. Angela Pastor Díaz 1999 AA Catalunya 11"6 
4. Alba Amat Fernández 1998 AA Catalunya 12"0 
5. Marina Carrasco Martín 1999 Cornellà At 12"3 
6. Marta Plà Gómez 1999 AE Sant Andreu 13"2 
 
3a sèrie 
1. Berta Tenas Ureña 1998 CA Vic 11"0 
2. Claudia Gil Martín 1998 AA Catalunya 11"4 
3. Maria Ballart Vernet 1999 AA Catalunya 12"4 
4. Silvia Julià Rossell 1998 CN Nou Barris 13"1 
5. Ikram Lhioui Ouerdghi 1998 AE Sant Andreu 13"5 
6. Abril Palau Tabuenca 1999 AA Catalunya 13"8 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                    
 
 
 
4a sèrie 
1. Elena Martínez Sánchez 1999 Cornellà At 12"4 
2. Sarai Alarcón Reyes 1999 CA Castellar 12"7 
3. Anna Arribas Mancheño 1998 Cornellà At 13"1 
4. Raquel López Arnedo 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 13"4 
5. Paula Balcells Sánchez 1998 AA Catalunya 14"4 
6. Laia Balcells Sánchez 1999 AA Catalunya 14"8 
 
5a sèrie 
1. Gloria Timoneda Gracia 1998 CA Castellar 11"7 
2. Maya Fernández Fernández 1999 CA Castellar 12"4 
3. Elena Santiago Merino 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 12"8 
4. Estrella Ponce Orellana 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 13"1 
5. Ana Domínguez Vílchez 1998 JA Sabadell 13"1 
6. Irina Peña Sánchez 1998 Cornellà At 14"1 
 
6a sèrie 
1. Ana López López 1998 Cornellà At 12"2 
2. Marta Grau González 1999 JA Sabadell 13"0 
3. Roser Rodríguez Faroux 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 14"1 
4. Nerea Alonso Suárez 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 14"8 
 
7a sèrie 
1. Paula Crespo Linares 1998 Cornellà At 11"9 
2. Dasha Malevich 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 12"2 
3. Laia Medina Olmos 1999 JA Sabadell 13"7 
 
Llargada IF 
 
1. Ona Rossell Font 1998 CA Calella 5,15 m 
2. Ruth Cesar Heymann 1998 CM Sant Cugat 4,39 m 
3. Laura Chamero Megías 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 4,31 m 
4. Clara Sisquella Andres 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 4,20 m 
5. Judit Fernández Solà 1999 CA Vic 4,18 m 
6. Lidia Cerdan Sauleda 1998 CA Calella 4,14 m 
7. Cora Sepúlveda Gutiérrez 1998 CA Vic 4,05 m 
8. Claudia Martínez Gobernado 1998 CA Canaletes 4,02 m 
9. Marina Carrasco Martín 1999 Cornellà At 3,98 m 
10. Claudia Cardona Justes 1999 CM Sant Cugat 3,93 m 
11. Sonia Fernández Fornet 1998 CA Gavà 3,83 m 
12. Claudia Gil Martín 1998 AA Catalunya 3,82 m 
13. Thalia Lucas Espelt 1998 CA Vic 3,73 m 
14. Dasha Malevich 1999 CA Vic 3,70 m 
15. Ana López López 1998 Cornellà At 3,66 m 
16. Elena Santiago Merino 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 3,63 m 
17. Julia Fernández Hermoso 1999 AA Catalunya 3,49 m 
18. Marina Boada Tudela 1998 AA Catalunya 3,47 m 
19. Raquel López Arnedo 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 3,37 m 
20. Julia Rodríguez Monells 1999 CM Sant Cugat 3,35 m 
21. Sandra Galceran Mendizabal 1998 CA Canaletes 3,30 m 
22. Anna Artimez Sala 1998 CE Universitari 3,28 m 
23. Andrea Fuentes Silvente 1999 AE Sant Andreu 3,26 m 
24. Laura Hernández Tomas 1999 CA Castellar 3,25 m 
25. Ikram Lhioui Ouerdighi 1998 AE Sant Andreu 3,25 m 
26. Ona García Tena 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 3,24 m 
27. Hanna Bouchaib Lakbri 1998 CA Canaletes 3,23 m 



                                                                                                    
 
28. Carla Gálvez Cárdenas 1999 Pratenc AA 3,23 m 
29. Ana Naranjo Maestre 1999 AE Sant Andreu 3,21 m 
30. Angela Descalzo Rebollo 1999 Pratenc AA 3,19 m 
31. Coumba Sabaly 1998 CA Calella 3,17 m 
32. Silvia Bretos Lahera 1998 CA Canaletes 3,13 m 
33. Nerea Alonso Suárez 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 3,09 m 
34. Anna Bassa Tomàs 1999 CM Sant Cugat 3,06 m 
35. Marta Plà Gómez 1999 AE Sant Andreu 3,05 m 
36. Sire Doumbolla 1998 CA Calella 3,03 m 
37. Laia Vega Vidal 1998 AA Catalunya 2,99 m 
38. Lucia López Zamora 1999 CM Sant Cugat 2,99 m 
39. Lydia Arroyo Sierra 1998 Cornellà At 2,99 m 
40. Paula Balcells Sánchez 1998 AA Catalunya 2,98 m 
41. Marta Haba Ferrando 1998 CA Castellar 2,94 m 
42. Marina González Sorrives 1998 AA Catalunya 2,94 m 
43. Sara Cardoso Rodríguez 1999 Cornellà At 2,93 m 
44. Isabella Deffim Hidaucha 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2,92 m 
45. Alba Sánchez Homs 1999 CM Sant Cugat 2,87 m 
46. Laura Soneira Castro 1999 Cornellà At 2,86 m 
47. Laia Balcells Sánchez 1999 AA Catalunya 2,82 m 
48. Rita Álvarez Timoneda 1999 CA Canaletes 2,81 m 
49. Carla Martínez González 1999 Cornellà At 2,74 m 
50. Ana Domínguez Vílchez 1998 JA Sabadell 2,72 m 
51. Olga Rovira Muntaner 1999 Pratenc AA 2,71 m 
52. Laia Medina Olmos 1999 JA Sabadell 2,58 m 
53. Marta Grau González 1999 JA Sabadell 2,52 m 
54. Chaima Bounda Ravi 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2,39 m 
 Raquel Sobrino Salvador 1999 Pratenc AA nuls 
 Julia Vila Perich 1999 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Sonia Alamany Hernando 1998 CA Gavà nuls 
 Paula Brunet Kunz 1998 CA Canaletes nuls 
 
Pes IF 
1. Behhran Dalmau Llitjos 1998 CM Sant Cugat 9,13 m 
2. Claudia Gil Martín 1998 AA Catalunya 8,54 m 
3. Berta Tenas Ureña 1998 CA Vic 8,41 m 
4. Irina Peña Sánchez 1998 Cornellà At 8,40 m 
5. Laia Vega Vidal 1998 AA Catalunya 8,29 m 
6. Estrella Ponce Orellana 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 7,80 m 
7. Cristina Cobo Orcoyen 1998 Cornellà At 7,74 m 
8. Elena Martínez Sánchez 1999 Cornellà At 7,64 m 
9. Irina Domínguez Navarrete 1999 Pratenc AA 7,23 m 
10. Sara Alarcón Reyes 1999 CA Castellar 7,22 m 
11. Ana Arribas Mancheño 1998 Cornellà At 7,11 m 
12. Ana López López 1998 Cornellà At 7,09 m 
13. Roser Rodríguez Faroux 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 6,85 m 
14. Elisa Verdeguer Mamot 1999 CA Gavà 6,75 m 
15. Paula Crespo Linares 1995 Cornellà At 6,66 m 
16. Roser Castillejos Pina 1998 Pratenc AA 6,58 m 
17. Ariadna Guinart Zamora 1999 CA Castellar 6,45 m 
18. Lydia Arroyo Sierra 1998 Cornellà At 6,41 m 
19. Abril Palau tabuenca 1999 AA Catalunya 6,08 m 
20. Sara Cardoso Rodríguez 1999 Cornellà At 5,71 m 
21. Olga Martínez Ripoll 1998 UGE Badalona 5,61 m 
22. Gloria Timoneda Gracia 1998 CA Castellar 5,44 m 
23. Julia Vila Perich 1999 AA Catalunya 4,83 m 
24. Marina González Sorribas 1998 AA Catalunya 4,08 m 



                                                                                                    
 
 
 
Perxa IF 
 
1. Paula Crespo Linares 1998 Cornellà At 2,00 m 
2. Ana Arribas Mancheño 1998 Cornellà At 1,60 m 
3. Maria Ballart Vernet 1999 AA Catalunya 1,40 m 
 Laura Girol Rebordosa 1999 Cornellà At nuls 
 
60 m.ll. AF 
 
1a serie 
1. Clara Isabel Rosa Ferrer 2000 UGE Badalona   9"7 
2. Andrea Vizuete Brusau 2001 UGE Badalona 10"1 
3. Mar Navarro Padilla 2000 UGE Badalona 10"4 
4. Maria Pascual Barbany 2001 UGE Badalona 10"6 
5. Izaskun Acevedo Campos 2000 Pratenc AA 10"8 
6. Elena Grueso Álvarez 2001 Pratenc AA 11"7 
 
2a serie 
1. Maria Vilamitjana Mitjans 2000 AE Sant Andreu   9"5 
2. Clara Gabaldón Grau 2000 AA Catalunya   9"6 
3. Laia Pizarro Correa 2001 AE Molins 10"0 
4. Eva García Tamaral 2001 AE Sant Andreu 10"1 
5. Julia de Torres Gimeno 2000 Cornellà At 10"7 
6. Laura Arenas de la Fuente 2000 Pratenc AA 11"3 
 
3a serie 
1. Kala Gutiérrez Horvat 2001 CA Gavà   8"9 
2. Alba Martínez Corona 2000 Cornellà At   9"4 
3. Alba Ferret Blanco 2001 CE Universitari   9"6 
4. Andrea Civera Poceiro 2000 AA Catalunya 10"1 
5. Mariona García Rovira 2000 AA Catalunya 10"1 
6. Emma Pedrol Vila 2001 AE Molins 10"9 
 
4a serie 
1. Orianne Atanze Loustaneau 2000 CE Universitari   9"0 
2. Irina Belmonte Molina 2000 Independent   9"5 
3. Diwa Vilà Sánchez 2001 Cornellà At   9"8 
4. Claudia Ruffo Fernández 2000 CE Universitari 10"1 
5. Sara Torres Güimil 2000 CM Sant Cugat 10"5 
6. Angela Florencio Gutiérrez 2000 AE Molins 10"8 
 
5a sèrie 
1. Maria de Mingo Domenech 2001 CE Universitari   8"9 
2. Lola Martínez García 2000 CA Sant Just   9"2 
3. Ainoa Rubio Alarcón 2000 CA Olesa   9"5 
4. Angela García Rodríguez 2001 Cornellà At   9"8 
5. Carla García Hombravella 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet   9"8 
6. Maria Mur Rodríguez 2001 CM Sant Cugat 10"9 
 
6a sèrie 
1. Jael-Sacura Bestué 2000 CM Sant Cugat   8"6 
2. Judit Riat Milà 2000 CM Sant Cugat   9"4 
3. Judith Huguet Soro 2000 CA Sant Just   9"4 
4. Julia García Robledo 2001 ISS – L'Hospitalet   9"9 
5. Andrea Grau Alvardíaz 2001 CA Sant Just 10"6 
6. Andrea Sivillà Calvo 2001 AA Catalunya 12"4 
 



                                                                                                    
 
 
 
7a sèrie 
1. Alba Martínez Fernández 2000 CA Sant Just   9"5 
2. Alba Hernández Arola 2000 AA Catalunya   9"5 
3. Maria Rius Sansalvador 2000 CM Sant Cugat   9"9 
4. Mireia Urrutia Herrera 2000 CA Canaletes 10"2 
5. Judit Sepulveda Gutiérrez 2000 CA Vic 10"6 
6. Marta López Sánchez 2001 CA Sant Just 11"1 
 
8a sèrie 
1. Sara González Hernández 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet   9"0 
2. Julia Antolino Cervera 2000 CM Sant Cugat   9"2 
3. Julia Castells Llach 2000 CA Canaletes 10"2 
4. Maria Pérez Flores 2001 CA Sant Just 11"0 
5. Carlota Herrera Asensio 2001 CM Sant Cugat 11"6 
 
9a sèrie 
1. Claudia Carvajal Tudela 2000 CA Canaletes   9"4 
2. Anna Pereiras Meira 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet   9"8  
3. Julia Meyer Martínez 2000 CA Canaletes 10"2 
4. Valeria Lunova 2000 CA Canaletes 10"7 
5. Ana Oliva Gurgens 2000 CM Sant Cugat 11"1 
 
10a sèrie 
1. Claudia Muñoz Vicente 2000 CA Canaletes   9"9 
2. Anna de Manuel Montero 2001 CA Canaletes 10"3 
3. Helena Buil Clancy 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"7 
4. Cristina Muñoz Ujeda 2001 CA Canaletes 11"1 
5. Irene Colomina de Frias 2001 CM Sant Cugat 11"5 
 
11a sèrie 
1. Maria Vicente García 2001 ISS – L'Hospitalet   9"5 
2. Elia Saura Petegnief 2000 CA Canaletes 10"0 
3. Gabriela Buil Clancy 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"2 
4. Gemma Freixas Anguera 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"5 
 
600 m.ll. AF 
 
1a serie 
1. Orianne Atanze Loustaneau 2000 CE Universitari 2'00"3 
2. Claudia Ruffo Fernández 2000 CE Universitari 2'02"1 
3. Irina Belmonte Molina 2000 Independent 2'06"9 
4. Mireia Urrutia Herrera 2000 CA Canaletes 2'09"7 
5. Elia Saura Petegnief 2000 CA Canaletes 2'11"4 
6. Alba Martínez Fernández 2000 CA Sant Just 2'12"0 
7. Lola Martínez García 2000 CA Sant Just 2'14"0 
8. Judith Huguet Soro 2000 CA Sant Just 2'14"4 
9. Maria de Mingo Domenech 2001 CE Universitari 2'15"0 
10. Eva García Tamaral 2001 AE Sant Andreu 2'15"5 
11. Julia García Romero 2001 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2'19"9 
12. Maria Vilamitjana Mitjans 2000 AE Sant Andreu 2'27"0 
13. Aïna Olivella Torla 2001 AA Catalunya 2'27"3 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                    
 
 
 
 
2a sèrie 
1. Diwa Vilà Sánchez 2001 Cornellà At 2'03"0 
2. Carla García Hombravella 2000 ISS –L'Hospitalet 2'05"2 
3. Claudia Carvajal Tudela 2000 CA Canaletes 2'11"2 
4. Clara Isabel Rosa Ferrer 2000 UGE Badalona 2'13"1 
5. Alba Martínez Corona 2000 Cornellà At 2'13"6 
6. Angela García Rodríguez 2001 Cornellà At 2'14"0 
7. Julia Meyer Martínez 2000 CA Canaletes 2'15"9 
8. Maria Pascual Barbany 2000 UGE Badalona 2'16"3 
9. Andrea Vizuete Brusau 2000 UGE Badalona 2'17"5 
10. Julia Castells Llach 2000 CA Canaletes 2'18"9 
11. Andrea Civera Pozeiro 2000 AA Catalunya 2'20"9 
12. Julia de Torres Gimeno 2000 Cornellà At 2'24"3 
13. Valeria Lunoba 2000 CA Canaletes 2'31"5 
14. Mar Navarro Padilla 2000 UGE Badalona 2'34"4 
 
3a sèrie 
1. Clara Gabaldón Grau 2000 AA Catalunya 2'00"8 
2. Mariona García Rovira 2000 AA Catalunya 2'10"0 
3. Judit Riart Milà 2000 CM Sant Cugat 2'10"4 
4. Maria Rius Sansalvadó 2000 CM Sant Cugat 2'13"6 
5. Laia Pizarro Correa 2001 AE Molins 2'16"8 
6. Alba Fernández Arola 2000 AA Catalunya 2'20"3 
7. Sara Torres Güimil 2000 CM Sant Cugat 2'21"6 
8. Cristina Muñoz Ujeda 2001 CA Canaletes 2'29"7 
9. Aina de Manuel Montero 2001 CA Canaletes 2'31"0 
10. Ana Oliva Llorgens 2000 CM Sant Cugat 2'40"0 
11. Maria Mur Rodríguez 2001 CM Sant Cugat 2'47"0 
12. Andrea Sivillà Calvo 2001 AA Catalunya 2'49"6 
13. Carlota Herrera Asensio 2001 CM Sant Cugat 2'51"1 
14. Irene Colomina de Frias 2001 CM Sant Cugat 2'53"9 
 
4a sèrie 
1. Sara González Hernández 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2'08"4 
2. Gabriela Buil Clancy 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2'09"8 
3. Maria Vicente García 2001 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2'11"5 
4. Anna Pereiras Neira 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2'19"2 
5. Gemma Freixas Anguera 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2'22"2 
6. Helena Buil Clancy 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2'24"4 
7. Andrea Grau Alvardiaz 2001 CA Sant Just 2'28"8 
8. Narta López Sánchez 2001 CA Sant Just 2'36"1 
9. Maria Pérez Flores 2001 CA Sant Just 2'39"4 
10. Izaskun Acevedo Campos 2000 Pratenc AA 2'42"4 
11. Elena Grueso Álvarez 2001 Pratenc AA 2'49"1 
12. Laura Arenas de la Fuente 2000 Pratenc AA 2'51"8 
13. Angela Florencio Gutiérrez 2000 AE Molins 2'58"3 
14. Emma Pedrol Vila 2001 AE Molins 3'03"7 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                    
 
 
Alçada AF 
 
1. Orianne Atance Loustaunau 2000 CE Universitari 1,21 m 
2. Maria Vilamitjana Mitjans 2000 AE Sant Andreu 1,18 m 
3. Joel-Sakura Bestue Ferrera 2000 CM Sant Cugat 1,15 m 
4. Maria Vicente García 2001 ISS – L'Hospitalet 1,15 m 
5. Clara Gabaldón Grau 2000 AA Catalunya 1,15 m 
6. Sara González Hernández 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 1,15 m 
7. Alba Martínez Fernández 2000 CA Sant Just 1,10 m 
8. Maria de Mingo Domenech 2001 CE Universitari 1,10 m 
9. Laia Pizarro Correa 2001 AE Molins 1,10 m 
10. Anna Pereiras Neira 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 1,05 m 
11. Judit Huguet Soro 2000 CA Sant Just 1,05 m 
11. Alba Hernández Arola 2000 AA Catalunya 1,05 m 
13. Lola Martínez García 2000 CA Sant Just 1,00 m 
13. Mariona García Rivera 2000 AA Catalunya 1,00 m 
13. Elia Saura Petegnief 2000 CA Canaletes 1,00 m 
13. Mireia Urrutia Herrera 2000 CA Canaletes 1,00 m 
17. Claudia Carvajal Tudela 2000 CA Canaletes 1,00 m 
18. Andrea Grau Albardiaz 2001 CA Sant Just 1,00 m 
19. Laura Arenas de la Fuente 2000 Pratenc AA 1,00 m 
20. Claudia Ruffo Fernández 2000 CE Universitari 1,00 m 
21. Alba Martínez Corona 2000 Cornellà At 1,00 m 
22. Angela García Rodríguez 2001 Cornellà At 0,95 m 
22. Gabriela Buil Clancy 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 0,95 m 
22. Helena Buil Clancy 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 0,95 m 
22. Andrea Vizuete Brusan 2001 UGE Badalona 0,95 m 
26. Judith Riart Milà 2000 CM Sant Cugat 0,95 m 
26. Maria Pérez Flores 2001 CA Sant Just 0,95 m 
28. Julia Meyer Martínez 2000 CA Canaletes 0,95 m 
29. Eva García Tamaral 2001 AE Sant Andreu 0,95 m 
29. Julia Antolino Cervera 2000 CM Sant Cugat 0,95 m 
31. Diwa Vilà Sánchez 2001 Cornellà At 0,95 m 
32. Julia de Torres Gimeno 2000 Cornellà At 0,95 m 
33. Emma Pedrol Vela 2001 AE Molins 0,90 m 
33. Angela Lorenzo González 2000 AE Molins 0,90 m 
33. Julia Castells Llach 2000 CA Canaletes 0,90 m 
33. Valeria Lunova Sofronova 2000 CA Canaletes 0,90 m 
33. Izaskun Acevedo Campos 2000 Pratenc AA 0,90 m  
38. Andrea Civera Poceiro 2000 AA Catalunya 0,90 m 
38. Sara Torres Guimil 2000 CM Sant Cugat 0,90 m 
38. Marta López Sánchez 2001 CA Sant Just 0,90 m 
41. Maria Rius San Salvador 2000 CM Sant Cugat 0,90 m 
41. Cristina Muñoz Ujeda 2001 CA Canaletes 0,90 m 
43. Elena Grueso Álvarez 2001 Pratenc AA 0,90 m 
44. Alba Ferret Blanco 2001 CE Universitari 0,85 m 
44. Aina de Manuel Montero 2001 CA Canaletes 0,85 m 
 Carla García Humbravella 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet nuls 
 Andrea Sivillà Calvo 2001 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Carlota Herrera Asensa 2001 CM Sant Cugat nuls 
 Ana Oliva Jurdes 2000 CM Sant Cugat nuls 
 Clara Isabel Rosa Ferrer 2000 UGE Badalona nuls 
 Maria Pascual Barbany 2001 UGE Badalona nuls 
 Mar Navarro Padilla 2000 UGE Badalona nuls 
 
 



                                                                                                    
 
 
 
Perxa AF 
 
 Izaskun Acevedo 2000 Pratenc AA nuls 
 Claudia Carvajal 2000 CA Canaletes nuls 
 Clara Gabaldon 2000 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Elena Grueso Álvarez 2001 Pratenc AA nuls 
 Aina Olivella 2001 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Andrea Sivillà 2001 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Angela García 2001 Cornellà At nuls 
 Julia de Torres 2000 Cornellà At nuls 
 
60 m.ll. BF 
 
1a sèrie 
1. Karla Mongay Martínez 2002 AE Sant Andreu 10"3 
2. Júlia Salgado Boixaderas 2002 UGE Badalona 10"7 
3. Gisela Saco García 2002 CA Gavà 11"4 
4. Alex Huguet Soro 2002 CA Sant Just 11"4 
5. Mar Boireu Alias 2003 CA Gavà 11"4 
6. Maria Pujol Madrid 2002 UGE Badalona 13"0 
 
2a sèrie 
1. Sandra Manzanares Pérez 2002 UGE Badalona   9"4 
2. Leane Gross 2002 CM Sant Cugat   9"6 
3. Andrea Muñoz Paz 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"4 
4. Marta Mitjans Barceló 2002 AE Sant Andreu 10"7 
5. Martina Puentedura Cabanillas 2003 CA Sant Just 11"2 
6. Ariadna Rodríguez Segura 2003 AA Catalunya 11"6 
 
3a sèrie 
1. Nerea Gamà Berrar 2003 AA Catalunya 10"8 
2. Julia Avinyoa Canals 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 11"1 
3. Ona Codina Rovira 2002 CA Nou Barris 11"2 
4. Lucia Miranda Medina 2003 CA Sant Just 11"3 
5. Roser Casas Duatis 2002 CM Sant Cugat 11"7 
6. Ana Pañella Hermens 2003 AE Sant Andreu 11"9 
 
4a sèrie 
1. Laura Moya Matachana 2002 CA Nou Barris 10"0 
2. Ona Martínez Fernández 2003 CA Sant Just 10"6 
3. Nuria Pereiras Neira 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"9 
4. Alexia Palomero Donadeu 2002 AA Catalunya 11"3 
5. Meritxell Sánchez Martínez 2003 CA Nou Barris 12"1 
6. Mireia Peralta Cortes 2003 AE Sant Andreu 12"5 
 
5a sèrie 
1. Elena Martínez González 2002 Cornellà At   9"8 
2. Alba Sánchez Romero 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"0 
3. Maria Flo Arias 2002 CA Sant Just 10"0 
4. Sofia Bayon Olmo 2002 Cornellà At 11"4 
5. Helena Espona Graell 2003 CA Sant Just 11"7 
6. Alba Blasco Patiño 2002 Cornellà At 12"3 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                    
 
 
6a sèrie  
1. Andrea Acera Villanueva 2002 CA Nou Barris 10"5 
2. Raima Bussam 2002 CA Canaletes 10"7 
3. Claudia González Mateo 2003 Pratenc AA 11"6 
4. Mireia Espigares Salinas 2003 Pratenc AA 11"7 
5. Judit Ramírez Blázquez 2002 Pratenc AA 13"4 
 
7a sèrie 
1. Clara Las Heras Rupérez 2003 AA Catalunya 10"6 
2. Ines Sofia Meyer 2002 CA Canaletes 10"8 
3. Blanca Ruffo Fernández 2002 CE Universitari 11"2 
4. Emma Cotonat Donat 2002 CE Universitari 11"4 
5. Julia Herrero de Frutos 2002 AA Catalunya 11"8 
 
Llargada BF 
 
1. Sandra Manzanares Pérez 2002 UGE Badalona 3,01 m 
2. Elena Martínez González 2002 Cornellà At 2,87 m 
3. Júlia Salgado Boixaderas 2002 UGE Badalona 2,74 m 
4. Karla Mongay Martínez 2002 AE Sant Andreu 2,68 m 
5. Andrea Muñoz Paz 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2,63 m 
6. Julia Avinyoa Canals 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2,54 m 
7. Leane Gross 2002 CM Sant Cugat 2,50 m 
8. Roser Casas Duatis 2002 CM Sant Cugat 2,47 m 
9. Ona Martínez Fernández 2003 CA Sant Just 2,45 m 
10. Alexia Palomero Donadeu 2002 AA Catalunya 2,41 m 
11. Andrea Acera Villanueva 2002 CA Nou Barris 2,41 m 
12. Laura Moya Matachana 2002 CA Nou Barris 2,40 m 
13. Nuria Pereiras Neira 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2,39 m 
14. Julia Herrero de Frutos 2002 AA Catalunya 2,36 m 
15. Ines Sofia Meyer 2002 CA Canaletes 2,35 m 
16. Maria Flo Arias 2002 CA Sant Just 2,33 m 
17. Alba Sánchez Romero 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2,30 m 
18. Marta Mitjans Barceló 2002 AE Sant Andreu 2,26 m 
19. Helena Espona Graell 2003 CA Sant Just 2,19 m 
20. Ana Pañella Hermens 2003 AE Sant Andreu 2,18 m 
21. Noa Rodríguez Izquierdo 2003 CA Nou Barris 2,18 m 
22. Claudia González Mateo 2003 Pratenc AA 2,13 m 
23. Lucia Miranda Medina 2003 CA Sant Just 2,11 m 
24. Ona Codina Rovira 2002 CA Nou Barris 2,07 m 
25. Alex Huguet Soro 2002 CA Sant Just 2,05 m 
26. Clara Las Heras Rupérez 2003 AA Catalunya 1,98 m 
27. Nerea Gamà Berrar 2003 AA Catalunya 1,98 m 
28. Martina Puentedura Cavanillas 2003 CA Sant Just 1,95 m 
29. Ariadna Rodríguez Segura 2003 AA Catalunya 1,89 m 
30. Meritxell Sánchez Martínez 2003 CA Nou Barris 1,88 m 
31. Mireia Espigares Salinas 2003 Pratenc AA 1,84 m 
32. Alba Blasco Patiño 2002 Cornellà At 1,80 m 
33. Gisela Saco García 2003 CA Gavà 1,77 m 
34. Maria Pujol Madrid 2002 UGE Badalona 1,76 m 
35. Mireia Peralta Cortes 2003 AE Sant Andreu 1,69 m 
36. Sofia Bayon Olmo 2002 Cornellà At 1,61 m 
37. Rahma Buchaib Lakbri 2002 CA Canaletes 1,51 m 
38. Judit Ramírez Blázquez 2002 Pratenc AA 1,35 m 
39. Mar Boireu Alias 2003 CA Gavà 1,34 m 
 



                                                                                                    
 
 
 
Pilota B.F.     (400 grams) 
 
1. Maria Flo Arias 2002 CA Sant Just 14,25 m 
2. Leane Gross 2002 CM Sant Cugat 12,65 m 
3. Andrea Muñoz Paz 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 12,30 m 
4. Karla Mongay Martínez 2002 AE Sant Andreu 12,20 m 
5. Júlia Salgado Boixaderas 2002 UGE Badalona 10,93 m 
6. Ona Martínez Fernández 2003 CA Sant Just 10,63 m 
7. Nuria Pereiras Neira 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10,20 m 
8. Alba Sánchez Romero 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10,19 m 
9. Laura Moya Matachana 2002 CA Nou Barris   9,63 m 
10. Judit Ramírez Blázquez 2002 Pratenc AA   9,60 m 
11. Blanca Ruffo Fernández 2002 CE Universitari   9,51 m 
12. Elena Martínez González 2002 Cornellà At   9,01 m 
13. Ana Pañella Hermens 2003 AE Sant Andreu   8,97 m 
14. Alba Blasco Patiño 2002 Cornellà At   8,75 m 
15. Martina Puentedura Cavanillas 2003 CA Sant Just   8,65 m 
16. Roser Casas Duatis 2002 CM Sant Cugat   8,53 m 
17. Nerea Gamà Berrar 2003 AA Catalunya   8,44 m 
18. Julia Avinyoa Canals 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet   8,30 m 
19. Julia Herrero de Frutos 2002 AA Catalunya   8,24 m 
20. Clara Las Heras Rupérez 2003 AA Catalunya   8,22 m 
21. Helena Espona Graell 2003 CA Sant Just   8,20 m 
22. Lucia Miranda Medina 2003 CA Sant Just   8,16 m 
23. Sandra Manzanares Pérez 2002 UGE Badalona   8,08 m 
24. Sofia Bayon Olmo 2002 Cornellà At   7,96 m 
25. Rahma Buchaib Lakbri 2002 CA Canaletes   7,88 m 
26. Claudia González Mateo 2003 Pratenc AA   7,63 m 
27. Maria Pujol Madrid 2002 UGE Badalona   7,59 m 
28. Alex Huguet Soro 2002 CA Sant Just   7,30 m 
29. Mireia Espigares Salinas 2003 Pratenc AA   7,07 m 
30. Ona Codina Rovira 2002 CA Nou Barris   7,05 m 
31. Mireia Peralta Cortes 2003 AE Sant Andreu   7,00 m 
32. Ariadna Rodríguez Segura 2003 AA Catalunya   6,98 m 
33. Marta Mitjans Barceló 2002 AE Sant Andreu   6,76 m 
34. Noa Rodríguez Izquierdo 2003 CA Nou Barris   6,58 m 
35. Alexia Palomero Donadeu 2002 AA Catalunya   6,56 m 
36. Emma Cotonat Donat 2002 CE Universitari   6,31 m 
37. Gisela Saco García 2002 CA Gavà   6,16 m 
38. Mar Boireu Alias 2003 CA Gavà   5,70 m 
39. Meritxell Sánchez Martínez 2003 CA Nou Barris   4,93 m 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



                                                                                                    
 
 
 

4a JORNADA CONTROL DE PROMOCIÓ 
El Prat de Llobregat, 15 de gener de 2011 

 
Categoria masculina 

 
60 m.ll. IM 
 
1a sèrie 
1. Joan Martínez Peñalver 1999 CA Nou Barris   8"1 
2. Ramon Adalia Agustí 1998 CM Sant Cugat   8"4 
3. Daniel López Hernández 1999 AE Sant Andreu   8"7 
4. Leonardo Zabala 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet   9"3 
5. Victor Navarro García 1998 CA Castellar   9"7 
6. Hugo Ferrer Breda 1999 CM Sant Cugat 10"1 
 
2a sèrie 
1. Marc Juárez César 1998 UGE Badalona   8"2 
2. Marc Salvatella Vidal 1999 CM Sant Cugat   8"6 
3. Jorge Bermejo Pérez 1999 UGE Badalona   8"9 
4. Ferran Albiol Fora 1999 UGE Badalona   9"3 
5. Adrian Naranjo Mora 1999 AE Sant Andreu   9"6 
6. Aleix Mata Paris 1998 CA Castellar   9"9 
 
3a sèrie 
1. Marc Vekemans Espligares 1998 CA Gavà   8"5 
2. Joel Martín Morell 1999 AA Catalunya   8"9 
3. Alvaro de la Torre Granado 1999 CA Castellar   9"2 
4. Pol Mata Capdevila 1999 CM Sant Cugat   9"6 
5. Daniel Noguera Trabalón 1999 Cornellà At   9"9 
6. Joan Pujol Madrid 1998 UGE Badalona 10"6 
 
4a sèrie 
1. Marc Pacheco Romero 1998 CA Sant Boi   8"9 
2. Oriol Campos Laudo 1999 JA Sabadell   9"2 
3. Quique Homet Castillo 1998 CM Sant Cugat   9"3 
4. Eric del Pino Sánchez 1999 CA Castellar   9"5 
5. Cesc Fabregat Rius 1998 AA Catalunya   9"8 
6. Ruben Vera Massana 1999 Cornellà At 10"0 
 
5a sèrie 
1. Daniel Cabello Tamayo 1999 CA Castellar   8"5 
2. Jaime Guerra Alejandre 1999 Cornellà At   8"9 
3. Dani Leal Vico 1999 JA Sabadell   9"0 
4. Pau Colomer Saus 1999 JA Sabadell   9"2 
5. Abel Benito Guasch 1999 CA Vic   9"5 
6. Oriol Marco Pujol 1998 AA Catalunya   9"7 
 
6a sèrie 
1. Ferran Camacho Codinach 1999 Pratenc AA   8"5 
2. Arnau Palomero Donadeu 1998 AA Catalunya   8"7 
3. Guillem Pinyol Castany 1998 CA Vic   8"9 
4. Javi Valero Morillo 1998 FC Barcelona   9"2 
5. Aleix Ballester Soriano 1999 Cornellà At   9"5 
6. Aitor Contreras Ureña 1999 CA Castellar 11"9 
 



                                                                                                    
 
7a sèrie 
1. Francesc Taulats Braos 1998 Cornellà At   8"8 
2. Joel Rodríguez Segura 1999 AA Catalunya   9"3 
3. Gabriel Pombo Hillenius 1999 AA Catalunya   9"7 
4. Albert García Casalengua 1999 AA Catalunya   9"8 
5. Eduard Coll Turu 1999 JA Sabadell 10"1 
6. Pol Ferrer García 1999 CA Gavà 11"4 
 

8a sèrie 
1. Oriol Blasco Benito 1999 CA Nou Barris   8"5 
2. Eric O'Shee Sánchez 1998 AA Catalunya   8"8 
3. Oriol Cañellas Tortell 1999 UGE Badalona   9"2 
4. Enric Cruz López 1998 CA Gavà   9"8 
5. Kevin Cerro Gudiño 1998 Cornellà At 10"1 
6. Shajar Yago Miralles 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"4 
 

9a sèrie 
1. Meskelu Curado Bailina 1999 JA Sabadell   8"0 
2. Pol Navas Otero 1998 AE Molins   8"1 
3. Jordi Merucci Duplas 1999 JA Sabadell   8"6 
4. Victor Macarulla Hurtado 1998 CA Sant Just   9"5 
5. Adrià Moran Riera 1999 Cornellà At   9"8 
6. Vicente Rodríguez Herves 1999 Cornellà At 11"4 
 

10a sèrie 
1. Jordi Artimez Sala 1999 CE Universitari   9"2 
2. Bernat Planelles Samper 1998 CA Canaletes   9"5 
3. Julen Sayago Cerezo 1999 Cornellà At   9"8 
4. Raul López Valero 1999 Cornellà At 10"6 
5. Ivan López Torrecillas 1999 CA Gavà 14"8 
 
60 m.t. IM 
 

1a sèrie 
1. Joan Martínez Peñalver 1999 CA Nou Barris 11"1 
2. Joel Martín Morell 1999 AA Catalunya 11"5 
3. Miskelu Curado Dailira 1999 JA Sabadell 11"8 
4. Marc Salvatella Vidal 1999 CM Sant Cugat 12"4 
5. Daniel Cabello Tamayo 1999 CA Castellar 12"9 
6. Andrei Sales Sebastià 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 14"2 
 

2a sèrie 
1. Marc Juárez Cesar 1998 UGE Badalona 11"9 
2. Oriol Blasco Benito 1999 CA Nou Barris 12"4 
3. Ramon Adalia Agustí 1998 CM Sant Cugat 12"9 
4. Joel Rodríguez Segura 1999 AA Catalunya 13"3 
5. Daniel López Hernández 1999 AE Sant Andreu 14"2 
 

3a sèrie 
1. Jaime Guerra Alejandre 1999 Cornellà At 12"1 
2. Marc Pacheco Romero 1998 CA Sant Boi 12"4 
3. Jorge Bermejo Pérez 1999 UGE Badalona 12"6 
4. Ramzi Akel 1998 Pratenc AA 12"9 
5. Ignasi López Casas 1999 AA Catalunya 13"5 
6. Shajar Yago Miralles 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 14"1 
 

4a sèrie 
1. Pau Colomer Saus 1999 JA Sabadell 12"5 
2. Enrico Bernardini 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 13"5 
3. Kevin Cerro Gudiño 1998 Cornellà At 14"0 



                                                                                                    
 
 
 
1000 m.ll. IM 
 
1a sèrie 
1. Marc Juárez Cesar 1998 UGE Badalona 3'31"5 
2. Eric del Pino Sánchez 1999 CA Castellar 3'37"0 
3. Oriol Marco Pujol 1998 AA Catalunya 3'42"0 
4. Francesc Taulats Braos 1998 Cornellà At 3'42"5 
5. Albert García Casalengua 1999 AA Catalunya 3'43"1 
6. Gabriel Pombo Hillenius 1999 AA Catalunya 3'53"1 
7. Jorge Bermejo Pérez 1999 UGE Badalona 3'57"2 
8. Ferran Albiol Fora 1999 UGE Badalona 4'01"4 
9. Oriol Cañellas Tortell 1999 UGE Badalona 4'41"4 
10. Joan Pujol Madrid 1998 UGE Badalona 4'42"4 
 
2a sèrie 
1. Ignasi López Casas 1999 AA Catalunya 3'32"6 
2. Victor Macarulla Hurtado 1998 CA Sant Just 3'36"2 
3. Enrico Bernardini 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 3'43"2 
4. Jaime Guerra Alejandre 1999 Cornellà At 3'44"0 
5. Ivan López Torrecillas 1999 CA Gavà 3'51"0 
6. Bernat Planelles Samper 1998 CA Canaletes 3'53"8 
7. Kevin Cerro Gudiño 1998 Cornellà At 4'04"1 
8. Lluis Agulló Manubens 1998 ISS – L'Hospitalet 4'05"4 
9. Adrià Stutzbarth Català 1999 CM Sant Cugat 4'10"1 
10. Martí Ayuso Duro 1999 CM Sant Cugat 4'11"6 
 
Llargada IM 
 
1. Ramon Adalia Agustí 1998 CM Sant Cugat 4,65 m 
2. Joan Martínez Peñalbert 1999 CA Nou Barris 4,40 m 
3. Arnau Palomero Donadeu 1998 AA Catalunya 4,14 m 
4. Marc Vekemans Espligares 1998 CA Gavà 4,12 m 
5. Oriol Campos Laudo 1999 JA Sabadell 4,02 m 
6. Pau Abelló Simón 1999 AA Catalunya 4,00 m 
7. Marc Juárez Cesar 1998 UGE Badalona 3,99 m 
8. Dani Leal Vico 1999 JA Sabadell 3,94 m 
9. Marc Pacheco Romero 1998 CA Sant Boi 3,86 m 
10. Quique Homet Castillo 1998 CM Sant Cugat 3,85 m 
11. Pau Colomer Saus 1999 JA Sabadell 3,82 m 
12. Oriol Marco Pujol 1998 AA Catalunya 3,72 m 
13. Joel Rodríguez Segura 1999 AA Catalunya 3,63 m 
14. Oriol Blasco Benito 1999 CA Nou Barris 3,51 m 
15. Pol Mata Capdevila 1999 CM Sant Cugat 3,51 m 
16. Shajar Yago Miralles 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 3,34 m 
17. Cesc Fabregat Rius 1998 AA Catalunya 3,31 m 
18. Alejandro Ruiz Quero 1999 AA Catalunya 3,24 m 
18. Kevin Cerro Gudiño 1998 Cornellà At 3,24 m 
20. Gabriel Ballester Tataret 1999 CM Sant Cugat 3,22 m 
21. Eric O'Shee Sánchez 1998 AA Catalunya 3,04 m 
 Raul Vallmajó Ferrer 1999 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Pol Ferrer García 1999 CA Gavà nuls 
 Adrian Naranjo Mora 1999 AE Sant Andreu nuls 
 Pau Muntaner 1999 Pratenc AA nuls 
 Aitor Contreras Ureña 1999 CA Castellar nuls 
 Joan Pujol Madrid 1998 UGE Badalona nuls 
 



                                                                                                    
 
 
 
Alçada IM 
 
1. Meskelen Curado Bailina 1999 JA Sabadell 1,51 m 
2. Marc Corro Campos 1998 AE Molins 1,48 m 
3. Guillem Pinyol Castany 1998 CA Vic 1,45 m 
4. Marc Vekemans Espligares 1998 CA Gavà 1,33 m 
5. Abel Benito Guasch 1999 CA Vic 1,33 m 
6. Pol Navas Otero 1998 AE Molins 1,33 m 
7. Alex González 1999 CA Calella 1,33 m 
8. Marc Salvatella Vidal 1999 CM Sant Cugat 1,33 m 
9. Daniel López Hernández 1999 AE Sant Andreu 1,27 m 
10. Leonardo Zabala 1999 ISS – L'Hospitalet 1,24 m  
11. Roger Calvache 1999 CA Calella 1,24 m 
12. Pau Abelló Simón 1999 AA Catalunya 1,24 m 
13. Daniel Cabello Tamayo 1999 CA Castellar 1,21 m 
14. Jaime Guerra Alejandrez 1999 Cornellà At 1,21 m 
15. Adrian Moran Riera 1999 Cornellà At 1,18 m 
16. Aleix Ballester Sorian 1999 Cornellà At 1,15 m 
17. Arnau Palomero Donadeu 1998 AA Catalunya 1,15 m 
18. Jordi Meruchi Duplas 1999 JA Sabadell 1,15 m 
19. Ramzi Akel 1998 Pratenc AA 1,10 m 
19. Gabriel Pombo Hillenius 1999 AA Catalunya 1,10 m 
21. Ferran Camacho Codinach 1999 Pratenc AA 1,10 m 
21. Daniel Noguera Trabalón 1999 Cornellà At 1,10 m 
23. Alvaro de la Torre 1999 CA Castellar 1,10 m 
23. Ignasi López Casas 1999 AA Catalunya 1,10 m 
25. Pau Colomer Saez 1999 JA Sabadell 1,10 m 
26. Jorge Bermejo Pérez 1999 UGE Badalona 1,10 m 
27. Ruben Vera Massana 1999 Cornellà At 1,05 m 
28. Albert García Casalengua 1999 AA Catalunya 1,05 m 
29. Joel Rodríguez Segara 1999 AA Catalunya 1,05 m 
30. Ferran Albiol Fora 1999 UGE Badalona 1,00 m 
31. Oriol Canyelles Tortell 1999 UGE Badalona 0,95 m 
32. Vicente Rodríguez Herves 1999 Cornellà At 0,95 m 
 
Perxa IM 
 
1. Nahuel Rusafa 1998 JA Sabadell 2,30 m 
2. Alex González 1999 CA Calella 2,10 m 
3. Aleix Mata 1998 CA Castellar 1,70 m 
4. Victor Navarro 1998 CA Castellar 1,60 m 
5. Julen Sayago 1999 Cornellà At 1,50 m 
6. Julen Garralaga 1999 CA Gavà 1,40 m 
 Jani Valero 1998 FC Barcelona nuls 
 Oriol Campos 1999 JA Sabadell nuls 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                    
 
 
60 m.ll. AM 
 
1a sèrie 
1. Pello Ceberio Dasca 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet   9"1 
2. Alex Valverde Valencia 2000 Cornellà At   9"3 
3. Alex Gracia Gasulla 2000 FC Barcelona   9"8 
4. Artur Coll Sicluna 2001 FC Barcelona 10"1 
5. Albert Cobo Aguilar 2000 AE Molins 10"3 
6. David Nasarre Guillamon 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"6 
 
2a sèrie 
1. Alex Bonet Sarrias 2001 CM Sant Cugat   8"8 
2. Sergio Pérez Garrido 2000 CA Gavà   9"1 
3. Albert López Vidal 2001 CE Universitari   9"5 
4. Joel Sánchez Nubensà 2000 Cornellà At 10"0 
5. Marcel Feliu Saperes 2000 CE Universitari 10"2 
6. Guillem Pascual Roig 2001 AE Molins 10"8 
 
3a sèrie 
1. Mario Pérez Molero 2001 UGE Badalona   9"1 
2. Albert Sanyer Codony 2000 CA Vic   9"6 
3. Oriol Benito Guasch 2001 CA Vic   9"9 
4. Sergio Ortega Martín 2001 AE Sant Andreu 10"2 
5. Albert Clemente Marsal 2000 CE Universitari 10"5 
6. Pol Lázaro Roca 2001 AE Molins 10"8 
 
4a sèrie 
1. Italo Mauro Valencia 2000 Pratenc AA   9"6 
2. Alex Galdó Ojeda 2000 AE Sant Andreu   9"9 
3. Ernest Cotonat Donat 2001 CE Universitari   9"9 
4. Rodrigo Roldán Sánchez 2001 CE Universitari 10"1 
5. Jaume Llagostera Falcó 2000 UGE Badalona 10"2 
6. Oscar López Villanueva 2000 UGE Badalona 10"3 
 
5a sèrie 
1. Gerard Taulats Braos 2001 Cornellà At   9"1 
2. Iker González Rodríguez 2001 AE Sant Andreu 10"1 
3. Victor Guerrero Plaza 2001 CA Canaletes 10"4 
4. Javier Ribas Verdejo 2000 Pratenc AA 10"7 
5. Pol Sotillos Hericits 2001 AE Sant Andreu 11"0 
6. Mario Rondan Guerrero 2001 AE Sant Andreu 11"4 
 
6a sèrie 
1. Xavier Barrubes Massip 2000 CA Canaletes   8"7 
2. Eloi Santafé Pagà 2001 CM Sant Cugat   9"1 
3. Pol Salvatella Vidal 2000 CM Sant Cugat   9"3 
4. Victor Comes Raig 2000 CM Sant Cugat   9"6 
5. Adrià Salido Pons 2000 UGE Badalona   9"9 
6. Sergi Valdes Gris 2001 UGE Badalona 10"6 
 
7a sèrie 
1. Aaron Las Heras Rupérez 2000 AA Catalunya   8"9 
2. Pol Comas Marín 2001 AA Catalunya   9"3 
3. Pol Fernández Arbonés 2000 CM Sant Cugat   9"7 
4. Teo Ruiz Juvé 2001 CM Sant Cugat 10"1 
5. Gerard Felix Morlans 2000 CA Canaletes 10"5 
6. Arnau Gris García 2000 UGE Badalona 11"2 



                                                                                                    
 
8a sèrie 
1. Sergi Adelid Soriano 2001 GA Lluïsos   9"2 
2. Pau Rey Ruiz 2000 GA Lluïsos   9"6 
3. Xavi González Pahissa 2000 AA Catalunya 10"0 
4. Daniel Rodríguez Armas 2000 UGE Badalona 10"5 
5. Albert Marinón García 2001 CM Sant Cugat 10"9 
6. Victor Adalia Agustí 2001 CM Sant Cugat 11"1 
 
9a sèrie 
1. Victor Ruisánchez Alonso 2001 CM Sant Cugat 10"0 
2. Guillermo Blasco Morcillo 2001 CA Nou Barris 10"2 
3. Jordi Estrem Arangurun 2000 AA Catalunya 10"5 
4. Junior Berlanga Ricapa 2001 AA Catalunya 10"7 
5. Axel Cañadell Bertran 2001 AA Catalunya 10"8 
 
10a sèrie 
1. Jordi Julià Rossell 2000 CA Nou Barris   9"4 
2. Daniel Jiménez Isabal 2000 AA Catalunya   9"8 
3. Daniel Santamaria Gallardo 2001 CM Sant Cugat 10"2 
4. Sergi Manzanares Luna 2001 CA Nou Barris 10"6 
5. Nicolas Oriol Sengariz 2001 CA Nou Barris 11"1 
 
11a sèrie 
1. Marc Molina Fernández 2000 AA Catalunya   9"4 
2. Marc Sánchez Pol 2000 CA Malgrat   9"8 
3. Simon Pombo Hillenius 2001 AA Catalunya 10"3 
4. Adriano Sánchez Machado 2001 AA Catalunya 11"1 
 
600 m.ll. AM 
 
1a sèrie 
1. Aaron Las Heras Rupérez 2000 AA Catalunya 1'49"3 
2. Pau Orivé Vidal 2000 CA Canaletes 1'52"8 
3. Jordi Julià Rossell 2000 CA Nou Barris 1'57"9 
4. Abdel Bulkis 2000 UGE Badalona 2'00"8 
5. Marià Pérez Molero 2001 UGE Badalona 2'01"7 
6. Alex Valverde Valencia 2000 Cornellà At 2'05"2 
7. Daniel Gil Aliseda 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2'07"7 
8. Guillem Ceverio Dasca 2001 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2'10"3 
9. David Nasarre Guillamon 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2'15"3 
10. Sergi Torner Cabot 2000 CA Nou Barris 2'20"3 
11. Alex Galdó Ojeda 2000 AE Sant Andreu 2'20"3 
12. Oscar López Villanueva 2000 UGE Badalona 2'24"0 
13. Marc Segura Blázquez 2001 CA Nou Barris 2'43"6 
 
2a sèrie 
1. Joel Sánchez Nubensà 2000 Cornellà At 2'11"3 
2. Gerard Taulats Braos 2001 Cornellà At 2'13"2 
3. Jordi Levy Bonet 2000 CA Sant Just 2'17"0 
4. Albert López Vidal 2001 CE Universitari 2'17"7 
5. Daniel de la Hoz García 2001 CA Nou Barris 2'20"2 
6. Guillem Pascual Roig 2001 AE Molins 2'21"0 
7. Gerard Félix Morlans 2001 CA Canaletes 2'21"3 
8. Victor Guerrero Plaza 2001 CA Canaletes 2'21"5 
9. Marcel Feliu Sapérez 2000 CE Universitari 2'25"8 
10. Albert Clemente Marsal 2000 CE Universitari 2'28"0 
11. Javier Ribas Verdejo 2000 Pratenc AA 2'34"3 
12. Pol Lázaro Roc 2001 AE Molins 2'39"5 



                                                                                                    
 
 
3a sèrie 
1. Marc Molina Fernando 2000 AA Catalunya 2'00"1 
2. Daniel Jiménez Isabal 2000 AA Catalunya 2'01"8 
3. Daniel Santamaria Gallado 2001 CA Nou Barris 2'09"6 
4. Oriol Benito Guasch 2001 CA Vic 2'10"0 
5. Pol Comas Marín 2001 AA Catalunya 2'14"3 
6. Sergi Manzares Luna 2001 CA Nou Barris 2'17"0 
7. Albert Sañer Codony 2000 CA Vic 2'18"2 
8. Albert Marimón García 2000 CM Sant Cugat 2'18"7 
9. Adriano Sante Machado 2001 AA Catalunya 2'20"8 
10. Guillermo Blasco Morcillo 2001 CA Nou Barris 2'22"2 
11. Miguel Aragones Boncompte 2001 CA Nou Barris 2'23"5 
12. Axel Cañadell Bertran 2001 AA Catalunya 2'31"3 
13. Victor Adalia Agustí 2001 CM Sant Cugat 2'40"8 
 
4a sèrie 
1. Pol Salvatella Vidal 2000 CM Sant Cugat 2'06"3 
2. Jordi Estrem Aranguren 2000 AA Catalunya 2'08"1 
3. Adrià Salido Pons 2000 UGE Badalona 2'11"0 
4. Xavier Gonzñalez Pahissa 2000 AA Catalunya 2'11"4 
5. Victor Comes Raig 2000 CM Sant Cugat 2'18"5 
6. Simon Pombo Hillenius 2001 AA Catalunya 2'20"5 
7. Pol Sotillos Herich 2001 AE Sant Andreu 2'23"1 
8. Nicolas Oriol Sengariz 2001 CA Nou Barris 2'26"5 
9. Jaume Llagostera Falcó 2000 UGE Badalona 2'27"7 
10. Sergi Valdes Gris 2001 UGE Badalona 2'29"7 
11. Junior Berlanga Ricapa 2001 AA Catalunya 2'37"9 
12. Arnau Gris García 2001 UGE Badalona 2'40"1 
13. Dani Rodríguez Armas 2000 UGE Badalona 2'43"4 
 
Alçada AM 
 
1. Pau Rey Ruiz 2000 GA Lluïsos 1,30 m 
2. Marc Molina Fernández 2000 AA Catalunya 1,25 m 
3. Xavier Barrubés Masip 2000 CA Canaletes 1,25 m 
4. Alex Valverde Valencia 2000 Cornellà At 1,15 m 
5. Aarón Las Heras Rupérez 2000 AA Catalunya 1,15 m 
6. Daniel Jiménez Isabal 2000 AA Catalunya 1,15 m 
7. Alex Gracia Gasulla 2000 FC Barcelona 1,15 m 
8. Quim Pueyo Artero 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 1,10 m 
9. Artur Coll Sicluna 2001 FC Barcelona 1,10 m 
10. Guillem Severio Dasca 2001 ISS – L'Hospitalet 1,10 m 
11. Pol Salvatella Vidal 2000 CM Sant Cugat 1,10 m 
12. Aloi San Fe Paga 2001 CM Sant Cugat 1,10 m 
13. Simón Pombo Hilenius 2001 AA Catalunya 1,10 m 
14. Marcel Feliu Saperas 2000 CE Universitari 1,10 m 
15. Sergi Torner Cabot 2000 CA Nou Barris 1,05 m 
16. Sergio Pérez Garrido 2000 CA Gavà 1,05 m 
17. Sergi Adalid Soriano 2001 GA Lluïsos 1,05 m 
18. Albert López Vidal 2001 CE Universitari 1,05 m 
19. Teo Ruiz Juver 2001 CM Sant Cugat 1,05 m 
20. Daniel Gil Aliseda 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 1,05 m 
21. Alex Galdó Ojeda 2000 AE Sant Andreu 1,05 m 
21. Jordi Julià Rossell 2000 CA Nou Barris 1,05 m 
23. Joel Sánchez Novensa 2000 Cornellà At 1,05 m 
24. Mario Pérez Molero 2001 UGE Badalona 1,00 m 



                                                                                                    
 
 
24. Jaume Llagostera Falcó 2000 UGE Badalona 1,00 m 
24. Gerard Taulats Braos 2001 Cornellà At 1,00 m 
27. Pol Lazaro Roca 2001 AE Molins 1,00 m 
28. Daniel de La Hoz García 2001 CA Nou Barris 1,00 m 
29. Jordi Estrem Aranguro 2000 AA Catalunya 1,00 m 
29. Pol Comas Marín 2001 AA Catalunya 1,00 m 
31. Victor Guerrero Plaza 2001 CA Canaletes 1,00 m 
32. Xavi González Pahissa 2000 AA Catalunya 0,95 m 
32. Gerard Felix Morlas 2001 CA Canaletes 0,95 m 
32. Miquel Aragones Boncompte 2001 CA Nou Barris 0,95 m 
35. Adriano Santes Masado 2001 AA Catalunya 0,95 m 
35. Jordi Levy Bonet 2000 CA Sant Just 0,95 m 
35. Rodrigo Roldán Sánchez 2001 CE Universitari 0,95 m 
38. Ernest Cotonat Donat 2001 CE Universitari 0,90 m 
39. Pol Sotillos Heritch 2001 AE Sant Andreu 0,90 m 
39. Guillermo Blasco Morcillo 2001 CA Nou Barris 0,90 m 
39. Albert Clemente Marsal 2000 CE Universitari 0,90 m 
 Sergio Ortega Martín 2001 AE Sant Andreu nuls 
 Iker González Rodríguez 2001 AE Sant Andreu nuls 
 Mario Rondan Guerrero 2001 AE Sant Andreu nuls 
 Victor Adalia Agustí 2001 CM Sant Cugat nuls 
 Pol Fernández Arbones 2000 CM Sant Cugat nuls 
 Albert Marimón García 2000 CM Sant Cugat nuls 
 Victor Comes Raig 2000 CM Sant Cugat nuls 
 Junior Berlanga Ricapa 2001 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Axel Cañadell Bertran 2001 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Nicolas Oriol Sengariz 2001 CA Nou Barris nuls 
 Sergi Manzanares Luna 2001 CA Nou Barris nuls 
 Daniel Santamaria Gallardo 2001 CA Nou Barris nuls 
 Guillem Pascual Roig 2001 AE Molins nuls 
 Oscar López Villanueva 2000 UGE Badalona nuls 
 
Perxa AM 
 
1. Marc Sánchez 2000 CA Malgrat 2,10 m 
2. Pello Ceverio 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2,10 m 
3. Sergio Pérez 2000 CA Gavà 1,40 m 
 Victor Flo Arias 2000 CA Sant Just nuls 
 Xavi González Pahissa 2000 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Junior Berlanga 2001 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Jordi Estrem 2000 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Quim Pueyo 2000 ISS – L'Hospitalet nuls 
 Joel Sánchez 2000 Cornellà At nuls 
 Alex Vallverde 2000 Cornellà At nuls 
 
60 m.ll. BM 
 
1a sèrie 
1. Pol Serra Viladrich 2002 CM Sant Cugat 10"7 
2. Nestor Fernández Martínez 2002 CM Sant Cugat 11"0 
3. Didac Taulats Braos 2003 Cornellà At 11"1 
4. Marc Díaz Delgado 2003 ISS – L'Hospitalet 11"3 
5. Miquel Zeberio Dasca 2004 ISS – L'Hospitalet 11"5 
6. Luis Ferret Blanco 2003 CE Universitari 12"0 
 
 
 



                                                                                                    
 
 
2a sèrie 
1. Joaquim Rodríguez Pauroux 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"2 
2. Joan Comas Marín 2003 AA Catalunya 10"4 
3. Gerard Carrasco Vilaseca 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"6 
4. Albert Vargas Vicente 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10"9 
5. Joel Vega Vidal 2002 AA Catalunya 11"5 
6. Victor Vera González 2003 Pratenc AA 11"9 
 
3a sèrie 
1. Josep Castells Llach 2002 CA Canaletes 10"2 
2. Albert Romeo Barceló 2002 CA Canaletes 10"4 
3. Pau Civera Poceiro 2003 AA Catalunya 10"8 
4. Andi Sans Salvador 2003 CA Canaletes 11"6 
5. Joan Méndez Rovira 2002 CA Canaletes 11"6 
6. Ethan López Quesada 2002 Pratenc AA 13"6 
 
4a sèrie 
1. Niko Abavis Vives 2002 CA Gavà 10"1 
2. Andreu Perelló Armentano 2003 AA Catalunya 10"9 
3. Yapsera Segura Pesudo 2003 CA Canaletes 11"3 
4. Roger Morales Cubero 2003 CA Gavà 11"8 
5. Cristian Sivilla Calvo 2002 AA Catalunya 11"8 
6. Pau Hernández Arola 2002 AA Catalunya 12"3 
 
5a sèrie 
1. Hugo Gimeno Bueno 2002 CA Nou Barris 10"3 
2. Tomas Altimero Bercovich 2003 AA Catalunya 11"1 
3. Gustavo Orrego Bicum 2002 CA Canaletes 11"3 
4. Adrià Pozo Bizarro 2002 CA Canaletes 11"5 
5. Alvaro Maestre García 2003 AE Molins 11"6 
6. Marc Domenech Gutiérrez 2002 AE Sant Andreu 11"9 
 
6a sèrie 
1. Gerard Sanmiguel Navarro 2002 CE Universitari 10"7 
2. Joaquim Rico Guasch 2002 AA Catalunya 10"9 
3. Sergi Darde Gariz 2003 AA Catalunya 11"2 
4. Josep García Tamaral 2003 AE Sant Andreu 11"6 
5. Pau Roca Miró 2003 AA Catalunya 12"6 
6. Ian Cozar Escañuela 2003 CA Nou Barris 13"2 
 
7a sèrie 
1. Besa Segura Pesudo 2002 CA Canaletes 10"1 
2. Carles Pascual Sánchez 2003 AE Sant Andreu 10"8 
3. Sergi Capdevila Muñoz 2002 CA Nou Barris 10"8 
4. Diego Lucam Martínez 2003 AE Sant Andreu 12"7 
 
8a sèrie 
1. Alejandro Pérez Viloria 2003 Pratenc AA 11"0 
2. Arnau Gabaldón Grau 2003 AA Catalunya 11"3 
3. Bru Moreno Pedrerol 2003 CA Sant Just 12"0 
4. Joel Mitjana Evangelista 2003 AE Sant Andreu 12"9 
 
9a sèrie 
1. Mario Montes López 2002 Pratenc AA 10"2 
2. Roger Mogas Morales 2002 Pratenc AA 10"6 
3. Martí Sanmiguel Navarro 2002 CE Universitari 11"9 
4. Alex Suesta Morales 2003 Cornellà At 12"4 



                                                                                                    
 
 
 
Llargada BM 
 
1. Joaquim Rodríguez Fauroux 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 3,40 m 
2. Beza Segura Pesudo 2002 CA Canaletes 3,19 m 
3. Mario Montes López 2002 Pratenc AA 3,10 m 
4. Albert Romel Barceló 2002 CA Canaletes 3,01 m 
5. Gerard Carrasco Villaseca 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2,95 m 
6. Pau Siberia Pozeiro 2003 AA Catalunya 2,89 m 
7. Nestor Fernández Martínez 2002 CA Sant Cugat 2,83 m 
8. Joan Comas Marín 2003 AA Catalunya 2,81 m 
9. Adrià Pozo Bizarro 2002 CA Canaletes 2,73 m 
10. Sergi Darder Garí 2003 AA Catalunya 2,73 m 
11. Nikos Apavis Vives 2002 CA Gavà 2,71 m 
12. Joel Vega Vidal 2002 AA Catalunya 2,62 m 
13. Alvaro Maestre García 2003 AE Molins 2,60 m 
14. Carles Pascual Sánchez 2003 AE Sant Andreu 2,58 m 
15. Hugo Gimeno Bueno 2002 CA Nou Barris 2,56 m 
16. Marc Díaz Delgado 2003 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2,54 m 
17. Josep Castells Llach 2002 CA Canaletes 2,53 m 
18. Roger Mogas Morales 2002 Pratenc AA 2,52 m 
19. Marc Domenech Gutiérrez 2002 AE Sant Andreu 2,52 m 
20. Pau Roca Miró 2003 AA Catalunya 2,45 m 
21. Bru Moreno Pedrero 2003 CA Sant Just 2,43 m 
22. Pol Serra Viladrich 2002 CA Sant Cugat 2,39 m 
23. Martí San Miguel Navarro 2002 CE Universitari 2,35 m 
24. Cristian Sevillà Calvo 2002 AA Catalunya 2,33 m 
25. Josep García Camaral 2003 AE Sant Andreu 2,32 m 
26. Albert Vargas Vicente 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 2,32 m 
27. Gustau Orrego Viclum 2002 CA Canaletes 2,28 m 
28. Arnau Gabaldón Grau 2003 AA Catalunya 2,25 m 
29. Jan Cozal Escañuelo 2003 CA Nou Barris 2,18 m 
30. Pau Hernández Arola 2002 AA Catalunya 2,16 m 
31. Roger Morales Cubedo 2003 CA Gavà 2,08 m 
32. Andreu Pavalló Armentalo 2003 AA Catalunya 2,04 m 
33. Alejandro Pérez Viloria 2003 Pratenc AA 2,03 m 
34. Gerard San Miguel Navarro 2002 CE Universitari 2,03 m 
35. Joaquim Rico Guasch 2002 AA Catalunya 2,01 m 
36. Llorenç García Romero 2003 CA Sant Just 1,98 m 
37. Lluis Ferret Blanco 2003 CE Universitari 1,97 m 
38. Miquel Zeberio Dasca 2004 ISS – L'Hospitalet 1,94 m 
39. Tomas Altimare Bercobich 2003 AA Catalunya 1,90 m 
40. Andy Sants Salvador 2003 CA Canaletes 1,89 m 
41. Ethan López Quesada 2002 Pratenc AA 1,87 m 
42. Diego Ducam Martínez  AE Sant Andreu 1,85 m 
43. Sergi Capdevila Muñoz 2002 CA Nou Barris 1,83 m 
44. Joel Manchado Evangelista 2003 AE Sant Andreu 1,81 m 
45. Ladsera Segura Pesudo 2003 CA Canaletes 1,67 m 
46. Joan Méndez Robira 2002 CA Canaletes 1,66 m 
47. Alex Suesta Morales 2003 Cornellà At 1,65 m 
48. Victor Vera González 2003 Pratenc AA 1,34 m 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                    
 
 
 
 
Pilota BM     (400 grams) 
 
1. Roger Mogas Morales 2002 Pratenc AA 18,74 m 
2. Mario Montes Carrasco 2002 Pratenc AA 18,24 m 
3. Joaquim Rodríguez Fauroux 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 17,56 m 
4. Albert Romeu Barceló 2002 CA Canaletes 17,08 m 
5. Gerard Carrasco Villaseca 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 16,84 m 
6. Andy Sants Salvador 2003 CA Canaletes 16,06 m 
7. Josep Castells Llac 2002 CA Canaletes 15,67 m 
8. Nikos Abavis Vives 2002 CA Gavà 15,56 m 
9. Marc Domenech Gutiérrez 2002 AE Sant Andreu 15,06 m 
10. Gerard San Miguel Navarro 2002 CE Universitari 15,01 m 
11. Alvaro Maestre García 2003 AE Molins 14,88 m 
12. Joaquim Rico Guasch 2002 AA Catalunya 14,47 m 
13. Marc Díaz Delgado 2003 ISS – L'Hospitalet 14,44 m 
14. Josep García Tamaral 2002 AE Sant Andreu 14,27 m 
15. Miquel Zeberio Dasca 2004 ISS – L'Hospitalet 14,07 m 
16. Ian Cozar Escañuelo 2003 CA Nou Barris 13,94 m 
17. Sergi Capdevila Muñoz 2002 CA Nou Barris 13,41 m 
18. Roger Morales Cubeda 2003 CA Gavà 13,36 m 
19. Carles Pasqual Sánchez 2003 AE Sant Andreu 13,11 m 
20. Joel Vega Vidal 2002 AA Catalunya 13,03 m 
21. Bru Moreno Pedrerol 2003 CA Sant Just 12,85 m 
22. Yabsera Segura Pesudo 2003 CA Canaletes 11,28 m 
23. Joan Comas Marín 2003 AA Catalunya 11,26 m 
24. Tomas Artimare Bercobich 2003 AA Catalunya 10,91 m 
25. Arnau Gabaldón Grau 2003 AA Catalunya 10,89 m 
26. Hugo Gimeno Bueno 2002 CA Nou Barris 10,30 m 
27. Albert Vargas Vicente 2002 ISS – L'Hospitalet 10,14 m 
28. Victor Vera González 2003 Pratenc AA 10,06 m 
29. Pau Hernández Arola 2002 AA Catalunya 10,06 m 
30. Diego Ducam Martínez 2002 AE Sant Andreu   9,90 m 
31. Adrià Pozo Bizarro 2002 CA Canaletes   9,75 m 
32. Joan Méndez Robira 2002 CA Canaletes   9,71 m 
33. Pau Sibera Pozeiro 2003 AA Catalunya   9,23 m 
34. Pau Roca Miró 2003 AA Catalunya   9,20 m 
35. Ethan López Quesada 2002 Pratenc AA   8,94 m 
36. Nestor Fernández Martínez 2002 CA Sant Cugat   8,93 m 
37. Pol Serra Viladrí 2002 CA Sant Cugat   8,32 m 
38. Alex Suesta Morales 2003 Cornellà At   8,04 m 
39. Martí San Miguel Navarro 2002 CE Universitari   7,62 m 
40. Joel Menseda Evangelista 2003 AE Sant Andreu   7,17 m 
41. Andreu Pavalló Armentalo 2003 AA Catalunya   7,13 m 
42. Alejandro Pérez Viloria 2003 Pratenc AA   6,38 m 
43. Cristian Sevillà Calvo 2002 AA Catalunya   5,77 m 
44. Sergi Darder Garí 2003 AA Catalunya   5,36 m 
45. Llorenç García Romero 2003 CA Sant Just   5,10 m 
 Beza Segura Besugo 2002 CA Canaletes   nuls 
 Lluis Ferret Blanco 2002 CE Universitari   nuls 
 
 


